DATE : 29/01/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:42:27 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/327	Brendan and Anna Marie Walsh	Р	29/08/2017	for development consisting of (a) demolish existing derelict dwelling house and outbuildings; (b) construct a proposed new dwelling house, garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works	24/01/2018	P36/18
				Bunnacranagh Curry Co. Sligo		
17/403	David & Caroline Flannery	Р	24/10/2017	Development consisting of construction of a dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services	23/01/2018	P34/18
				Cartronroe Ballymote Co Sligo		

DATE : 29/01/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:42:27 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/444	Myriam Schaltegger Brandt &	Р	24/11/2017	for development consisting of the provision of 5 no.	23/01/2018	P32/18
	Andreas Brandt			guest rooms in the existing dwelling (4 no existing and		
				1 no. in a proposed rear extension and 2 no. in a		
				converted out-building) to give a total of 7 no. double		
				guest bedrooms. The proposed conversion of the		
				existing out building will also provide at ground floor		

Andresna House Andresna Td Corrigeen Roe via Boyle Co. Sligo

level a self contained residential unit for private family use only. The proposed development also includes the demolition of a domestic garage and a shed together with the construction of a rear extension to the dwelling as listed above and a side extension to provide a dining

room. The proposed development includes the de-commissioning of an existing septic tank and the provision of a new waste water treatment system and

tertiary treatment and associated site works

DATE : 29/01/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:42:27 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/446	Fiona Leonard	Р	28/11/2017	for development consisting of the construction of a new sun room to existing dwelling house and retention of existing velux roof windows to front and rear of dwelling including all associated site works	26/01/2018	P41/18
				Broher Bunnacrannagh Td Charlestown Co Sligo		
17/449	Lorna & John Gleeson	Р	29/11/2017	Development consisting of erection of a dwelling, connection to existing public services, access on to the public road and associated ancillary works	26/01/2018	P40/18
				No 6 Ceol Na Mara Upper Rosses Rosses Point Co Sligo		
17/450	Padraic & Kay McGowan	R	01/12/2017	PR - retention permission for development consisting of the construction of an extension to the front of an existing dwelling house.	26/01/2018	P39/18
				Carns Grange Co Sligo F91 W250		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	ADDI LOANTO MAME	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DECORRETION AND LOCATION	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 17/451	APPLICANTS NAME Noel Keegan	TYPE R	01/12/2017	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION PP & PR - for development consisting of the retention of conversion of dwelling house (no. 10) into two apartments, retain extension to apartments and construct a new balcony with access door to south west facing elevation including modifications to internal layout together with retention of vehicular entrance, and further amendments to entrance together with associated site works. 10 St Brigids Place Sligo	DATE 23/01/2018	NUMBER P33/18
17/460	Simon Mannion	R	07/12/2017	PP - for development consisting of 1) Retain and complete the dwelling house prevously granted permission under PL 07/464. Including a revised location, revised finished floor level and changes to elevations. 2) Permission for a wastewater treatment system, tertiary treatment system and polishing filter. 3) All associated site works Carrownagh Ballygawley Co. Sligo	26/01/2018	P43/18

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 22/01/18 TO 28/01/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
13/9	James Toolan	E		the erection of slatted cattle shed with straw bedded lying area and underground slurry storage tank and all associated works Streamstown Ballisadare Co. Sligo	TESS.		210. 210.
18/11	Eileen Goldrick	R	22/01/2018	Development consisting of retention of existing rear facing balcony on existing clock tower			
				Mount Temple Grange Co Sligo			
18/12	Liam and Patricia Filan	Р	22/01/2018	Development consisting of the construction of a two storey dwelling house, detached domestic garage, entrance & piers, install effluent treatment system and all site ancillary works			
18/13	Michael and Madeline Helly	R	23/01/2018	Tullynagracken South Carrowroe Sligo Co Sligo Development consisting of the retention of extension to dwelling house			
				Fortland Easkey Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 22/01/18 TO 28/01/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 18/14	APPLICANTS NAME John Gavigan	APP. TYPE P	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of the conversion of three number living spaces into three bedrooms which will increase the bedroom capacity of the Riverside Hotel from 54 to 57 double bedrooms Riverside Hotel	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Riverside Sligo			
18/14	John Gavigan	Р	24/01/2018	Development consisting of the conversion of three number living spaces into three bedrooms which will increase the bedroom capacity of the Riverside Hotel from 54 to 57 double bedrooms			
				Riverside Hotel Riverside Sligo			
18/15	Marisha & Ross Wilkinson	Р	24/01/2018	Development consisting of the construction of a single storey domestic house with living accommodation in the roof space, construction of a garage, construction of a waste water treatment system to the current EPA code of practice, construction of a new site entrance together with all associated ancillary works			
				Emlagh (Tirerril Barony) Riverstown Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 22/01/18 TO 28/01/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 18/16	APPLICANTS NAME Pauric Hanley	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 24/01/2018	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of permission to erect single storey extension to North East of existing dwelling	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Drumaskibbole Td Co. Sligo			
18/17	Drumcliffe Parish Select Vestry	Р	26/01/2018	for development consisting of an external information kiosk at the southwest corner entarnce of the Church, a protected structure no. 200 Saint Columba's Church of Ireland Drumcliffe South Co. Sligo			

Total: 9

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 29/01/2018 TIME: 14:42:27 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 29/01/2018 TIME: 14:47:08 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE : 29/01/2018 TIME : 14:47:08 PAGE : 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 22/01/2018 TO 28/01/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME NUMBER AND ADDRESS

APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

B.P.

DATE

TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0